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1 = HIGHLYE~ODIBLELH~D POTEWTIALLYHIGHLYERODIBLE
2 = PO1E~TIALLYHIGHLVERODI£LE LAWD CACULATOR VER1.1
3 = NOTHIGHLYERODIBLE: WINDEROSIJOH: WATEREROSION
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031AVA HVA
031A'JB AVB
031CG CG
031CH CH
031Cf:B2 CKB2
031CKC2CKC2
031CKC3CKC3
031CH CN
031CHG CNG
031CI~G C~G
031CRA CRA
031CY CV
031FCA FCA
03]FCB FCS
031FOA FOA
031FOB FOB
031GFD GFD
031GRC2GRC2
031GRC2GRC2
(,;---<G HEG
b~__.D2HKD2

03]HK£2 HKE2
031HKF HKF
03]HLD3 HLD3
031LB lB
03]f1EA ilEA
03111EB2HEB2
03HII'IB2 KMB2
03II1t1C2tiHC2
0311'111(12MD2
031hOC3MOC3
031110D3HOD3
03111R HR
031HS HS
031HTA l'iTA
03111T82IITB2
031KY rlY
0310CA DCA
0310CB OCB
031OR OR
031ROG ROG
031RSB2RSB2
031RUB RUB

~

AVONBURG

AVONBURG

CHAGRIN

CHAGRIW VHRIANT

CI~CI~NATI
CIWCINWATI

CINCINNATI

CLERI\ONT
CORYDO~

ROCKOUTCROP
CROSBY

CYCLONE

FINCASTLE

F I NCAST LE

FOX
FOX
GR~WFORD
GRliYFORD
R\'KER
HENplEPIN
HICKORY
HICKORY
HICKORY
HICKORY
LOBDELL
HARTINSIJILLE
liARTINSVILLE
HIiil1I
HIAI1I
IIIAKI
MIMil
MIAMI
HILFORD
KILLSDALE
HILTON
tlIlTOH
tlOWTGOIIERY

OC~LEY
OCKlEV
ORRVILLE
RODMAN
ROSSKOYNE
RUSSELL
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1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 LO
2 40
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 ]00
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 45
2 35
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 1(10
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
1 100
I 100
1 100
1 100
I 100
I 100
1 100
1 100
1 100

56ERROR
56ERROR

56ERROR

56ERROR
4BERROR

48ERROR

48ERROR

48ERROR

4BERROR

ERROR

56ERROR

48ERROR

56ERROR
56ERROR
56ERROR
56ERROR
5HRROR

56ERROR

56ERROR

56ERROR

48ERROR

48ERROR
4SERROR

ERROR

56ERROR

SHRROR
56ERROR

56ERROR
56ERROR

56ERROR

48ERROR

48JRROR
86ERROR

48ERROR

4BERROR

4SERROR

3BERROR

5bERROR
56ERROR
4SERROR

0ERROR
4SERROR
SHRROR

180 0.43
180 0.43
180 0.32
180 0.37
180 0.43
180 0.43
180 0.43
180 0.37
180 0.32
180 0.01
1800.43
180 0.28
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.37
IBO 0.37
180 0.37
180 0. 32
Ito 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.37
1800.37
ISO 0.37
180 0.37
ISO n. 37
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.28
130 0.28
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.37
180 0.15
1800.43
180 0.37

4
4
5
4
4
4
3
4
2
2
3
5
5
5
4
4
5

0 I 2
2 3 4
0 I 2
0 I 2
2 Af 6
6 9 12
6 7 12
0 I 2

15~ S"35
1525"35
0 ~ 3
0 I 2
0 I 2
0 , 2
0 I 2
2 'I 6

1015'"20
4 7 10
4 7 10

35'1-760
121.5'18
IS~I 25
25a7 50
1215'18
0 I 2
0 I 2
2"f 6
2 ~ 6
6 9 12

12 IS 18
6 '( 12

IUS' 18
0 I 2
0 I 2
0 I 2
2 ~ 6
0 I 2
0 I 2
2 JI 6
0 , 2

35ilS60
2 ~ 6
1 .y 5

5
5
3
5
5
5
4
5
5
5
4
4
4
3
3
5
4
4
4
5
5
5
5
3
4
5

5~t- A-°
/tJ- /f---fJ

100*~ SOO0.0£-9
30/.2S200 0.140

100~Do3000.069
100.2003000 .0~9
10026°300 0.201
50/$"0250 0.475
50/$"0200 0.475

100~000 0.069
50100150 I.BI0
50/.,0150 1.810

100.2~300 0.069
100~300 0.OL9
10025"04000.069
100Zo0400 0.069
75/sc200 0.065
5012$"2000.163
50IJto1750.968
50/£5'"1500.303
SOfzS150 0.303
501001507.228
50~22S 1.275
50/.$0200 2.428
50""0200 4.165
50/$"0225 1.275

100GOO300 0.069
100.25"03500.069
50/5"D200 0.163
501S'd250 0.163
60/5'"0200 0.521
30/lS"150 0.9S8
60/5'"0200 0.521
3012~150 0.988
50~5'D400 0.060

SO;Z5c400 0.060
75.2.5'4113000.065
50/25"250 0.163

10OZoD250 0.069
5025'0400 0.060
50/25200 0.163

10022~00 0.069
100"1525010 .222

50 f.2.~-250 O. 163

5011$150 0.105

HEL
B1 /R K CLRS S

",'M.' HH

0.3250.413 3
0.52B0.413 2
0.2790.694 3
0.279 0.480 3
1.164 0.413 2
2.852 00413 I
2.551 0.310 I
0.400 00480 3

12.519 0.278 1
12.519 8.889 2
0.399 0.310 2
0.279 0.794 3
0.304 0.601 3
0.304 0.60I 3
0.247 0.480 3
0.9510.480 2
5.3950.601 1
1.6770.601 2
1.677 0.601 2

28.353 0.417 1
5.150 0.601 1
8.330 0.601 I

25.206 0.601 1
5.150 0.480 I
0.279 0.601 3
0.292 0.601 3
0.951 0.601 2
1.063 0.480 2
2.5510.4S0 I
4.2050.480 I
2.551 0.360 1
4.2050.360 1
0.3040.794 3
0.3040.635 3
0.279 0.480 3
1.0630.480 2
0.264 0.601 3
0.304 0.601 3
0.951 0.601 2
0.304 0.601 3

36.6040.889 1
1.063 0.413 2
0.655 0.601 2
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03]80 SO SLOAW 1 1I)0 48ERROR 180 0 r.r-. 5 0 I 2 100/Se200 0.069 0.247 0.794 r,.':0 ,J
D31SF: SF; ,TiWKS 1 100 48ERF:OR jf:O 0.37 5 (I I 2 1001200 0.069 0.247 0.601 '.,J
0318T ST STO,;ELICV; lIDO 8t,ERF:OF: 180 0 ',. 5 0 I 2 50/200 O.Ot.1) 0.247 0.926 3..."1
I}3JU[\ U[; U'ORTHEinS 1 70 ERROR ISO 0.01 2 2).0 25 50101>200 0.163 8.:30 8.889 r,,J
03lUD UD PITS 2 30 ERROR 180 0 '-7 2 2). 25 50/ 200 0.163 8.330 0.240 2. ,
03H1MB WnB J;IJLL!AK;TOI\ 1 100 56ERROR 180 0.37 4 1 If,j 5 50/z5200 0.lU5 0.7570.4€;0 2
osn:,:ri :-:flri WHA 1 100 56ERROR 180 0.37 5 0 I r,

100.2co 300 0.069 0 .279 0.60 1 3.:
(i:IXNE: \}iB :EN1H 110(1 5HRf::oR H:O 0.37 r 2 -3 4 50/zSL50 (1.163 OD70.601 3.J
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=====================================================,==================
MAP HEL SLOPE PERCENT
UNIT sm COMPONENT ------------ FSA ----------------------------- -----------------
SYMBOL NUM NAME Wind Water HEL Length Pel"cent
=======================================================================

AvA 1 AVON BURG ERR 3 3 400 0.5
AvB 1 AVONBURG ERR 2 2 125 3.0
Cg 1 CHAGRIN ERR 3 3 200 1.0
Ch 1 CHAGRIN VARIANT ERR 3 3 200 1.0
CkB2 1 CINCINNATI ERR 2 2 200 4.0
CkC2 1 CINCINNATI ERR 1 1 150 -'.O
CkC3 1 CINCINNATI ERR 1 1 150 9.0
Crn 1 CLER"IONT ERR 3 ..... 400 1.0oj
CnG 1 CORYDON ERR 1 1 100 25.0
CnG 2 ROCK OUTCROP ERR 2 2 100 25.0
CrA 1 CROSBY ERR 2 2 200 2.0
Cy 1 CYCLONE ERR 3 3 200 1.0
FcA 1 FINCASTLE ERR :3 3 250 1.0
FcB 1 FINCASTLE ERR 3 3 201) 1.0
FoA 1 FO}( ERR :3 3 150 1.0
F'jB 1 FOX ERR 2 2 125 4.0
GfD 1 6RAYFORD ERR 1 1 150 15.0
61"C2 1 GRAYFORD ERR 2 2 125 7.0
GI"C2 2 RYKER ERR 2 ;,: 125 7.0
HeG 1 HENNEPIN ERR 1 1 100 47.0
HkD2 1 HICKORY ERR 1 1 150 15.0" HkE2 1 HICKORY ERR 1 1 150 21.0,-

HkF 1 HICKORY ERR 1 1 100 :3'7.0
HID3 1 HICKORY ERR 1 1 150 15.0
Lb 1 LOBDELL ERR 3 3 200 1.0
MeA 1 MARTINSVILLE ERR 3 3 250 1.0
MeB2 1 MARTINSVILLE ERR 2 2 150 4.0
MrnB2 1 MIAMI ERR 2 2 150 4.0
MrnC2 1 MIAI"'I ERR 1 1 150 -'.O
MrnD2 1 "IIAMI ERR 1 1 125 15.0
M.jC3 1 'MlAMI ERR 1 1 150 9.0
MoD3 1 MIAMI ERR 1 1 125 15.0
Mr 1 MILFORD ERR 3 3 250 1.0
Ms 1 MILLSDALE ERR 3 .-. 250 1.0oj
MtA 1 MILTON ERR 3 :3 250 1.0
MtB2 1 MILTON ERR 2 2 125 4.0
My 1 MONTGOMERY ERR :3 3 200 1.0
OcA 1 OCKLEY ERR 0:0 3 250 1.0oJ

OcB 1 OCKLEY ERR 2 2 125 4.0
01" 1 ORRVILLE ERR 3 3 225 1.0
RoG 1 RODMAN ERR 1 1 175 4!5.0
RsB2 1 ROSS"IOYNE ERR 2: 2 125 4.0
RuB 1 RUSSELL ERR 2 2: 125 4.0
So 1 SLOAN ERR 3 3 150 1.0
SI" 1 STARKS ERR 3 3 125 1.0
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MAP
UNIT
SYMBOL

HEL SLOPE PERCENT
SEQ
NUM

COMPONENT
NAME

FSA
HEL

------------------------ ----------------------------------
Wind Water Length Per'cent

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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St 1 STONELICI< ERR 3 3 125 1.0
Ud 1 UDORTHENTS ERR 3 3 100 20.0
Ud .., PITS ERR 2 2 100 20.0"-
WmB 1 WILLIAMSTOWN ERR 2 2 125 3.0
XnA 1 ){ENI A ERR :3 3 200 1.0
}(nB 1 XENIA ERR 3 3 125 3.0


